MEMORANDUM

- FROM: Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor
- DATE: December 17, 2024
- **RE:** Appointment to the Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board

In accordance with KPB 16.28.070, appointments to the Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board are recommended by the Borough Mayor and confirmed by the Borough Assembly. The applicant listed below is a registered voter and resides within the area to be represented. The following appointment is forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

Appointment	Board Seat
Jason Bickling	E

Term Expires October 2026*

* Technical correction, Term Expires October 2027 to Term Expires October 2026

.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

FROM: Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE: December 17, 2024

RE: Verification of Service Area Board Applicant

The notice of vacancy for the Bear Creek Fire Service Area board seat was advertised on November 24, 2024. The application period closed on December 16, 2024.

Pursuant to KPB Title 16, the applicants below have been verified as registered voters of the Borough and have been residents of the service areas listed for a minimum of one year immediately preceding appointment.

Below is the only application received and is submitted herewith for your consideration.

BEAR CREEK FIRE SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat E

Jason Bickling

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2024-11-22 08:45:32

Service Area: Bear Creek Fire, Seat D (Term Expires 10/2027)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Jason Bickling	9077691387
Email	Date of Birth
jason.bickling@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
10950 Johnson Ave Seward, AK 99664	PO Box 1787 Seward, AK 99664
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
14 years, 3 months	13 years, 4 months

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

I've lived in the service area for a significant amount of time and would like to be involved to help support our local services.

I'm currently the Deputy City Manager for the City of Seward. I have an understanding of the way Fire Departments work (with both staff and volunteers) as well as the challenges they are facing.

I'm also currently on the Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District (KPEDD) Board.

When I was a School Principal here in Seward, I was on the Kenai Peninsula School Activities Association (KPSAA) Board.